

SR1079 LRB098 20882 MST 58438 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Thomas F. Frawley; and
- WHEREAS, Thomas Frawley was born in Clare County, Ireland and immigrated to the United States over 66 years ago at the age of 24 searching for a better life in the Chicagoland area; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Thomas Frawley was a 40-year employee as an engineer for Jewel and Hellman's Foods; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Thomas Frawley was the beloved husband of Mary
 11 (nee O'Connor); the loving father of Tom (Millie), Dave
 12 (Eileen), Colleen (John) Twarog, Margaret Ann (Rick) Green,
 13 Jimmy (Marcy), Rich (Linda), and Maureen (Mike) Scaglione; the
 14 cherished grandfather of 24 and great-grandfather of 3; the
 15 fond brother-in-law of Thomas, Margaret, Andy, and Anne; and
 16 the dear uncle to many nieces and nephews; therefore, be it
- 17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL
 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
 19 Thomas F. Frawley, and extend our sincere condolences to his
 20 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
 21 further

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to the family of Thomas Frawley as an expression of
- 3 our deepest sympathy.